
Strategy Groups 
1 Child Protection Committee Pene Rowe 

 Bill Alexander Director of Social Work, HC (Chair) 
 Alistair Dodds Chief Executive, HC (Sponsor) 
 Margaret Davidson Councillor (Political Champion) 
 Gemma MacKintosh Highland Youth Convenor 
 Supt Gordon Greenlees Northern Constabulary 
 Stewart Fraser                                 Legal Manager, Highland Council  
 Pene Rowe CP Development Officer, HCPC   
 Donna Munro Training Officer, H.C.P.C 
 Jan Baird       Director of Community Care, NHS Highland    
 George Graham Chief Constable, Northern Constabulary  
 Elaine Mead     NHS Highland   
 Fiona Malcolm Solicitor, Highland Council 
 Andrew Laing    Procurator Fiscal     
 Ken Ross Vice Chair Children’s Panel 
 Jon King Head of Integrated Children’s Services  
 Steve Barron Director of Housing and Property 
 Tom Boyd Authority Reporter SCRA 
 Rhona Morrison Chair of the Children’s Panel   
 Hugh Fraser                                     Director of Education Culture & Sport, HC      
 Lisa McClymont Clerk to  HCPC (minutes) 

 
2 Violence Against Women Moira Paton 

 Moira Paton Community Planning Partnership (Chair) 
 Caroline Tolan NHS Highland 
 Fiona Palin The Highland Council 
 Gillian Gunn Development Officer 
 Kenny Anderson Northern Constabulary 
 Victoria Cantwell  Data Support                                              (till 30 June 2011) 
 Kim Haywood CoVASS 
 Heather Williams Women’s Aid Groups rep 
 Vikki Wickenden Administration Support 

 
3 Children’s Services Network Jon King 

 Alison Morton  
 Sally Amor Joyce Matheson
 Janice Angwin Karen Legge
 Anne Wilson Liz Manson
 Jan Baird Carena MacIvor
 Calum Munro Lynda MacKay
 Deborah Shanks Linda MacLellan
 Mairi Dunbar Morag MacLeay
 Alison Freer Pam Courcha
 Georgia Haire Jane Park
 Helen Bryers Patricia Renfrew
 Helen Stewart Alison Phimister
 Alison Hudson Suzi Stewart
 Ian MacDonald Susan Russel
 Jane Groves Tricia Morrison
 Jo Veasey Margaret Walker
 Jon King Jonathan Whiteside

 
4 H3 Sally Amor 

 Alison Mackenzie Maria Laverty
 Caroline Gibson Lorna Macaskill
 Fiona Clarke Valerie MacDonald
 Lorraine Coe Carena MacIvor
 Sharon Duncan Karen Mackay
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 Kirstin Edmiston Mike Jones
 Pam Garbe Miranda Moodie
 Eleanor Grant Tricia Morrison
 Jane Groves Jennifer Rawlins
 Jamie Houston Rebecca Raynes
 Dan Jenkins Patricia Renfrew
 Jo Smith Susan Russel
 Julia Nelson Cathy Steer
 Janet Kellock Suzi Stewart
 Kevin Thomson Marianne White

 
5 CAMHS Sally Amor 

 Sally Amor Morag MacLeay
 Carol Bindon Liz Manson
 Josephine Bown Fiona Martins Da Silva
 Anne Carey Alison Morton
 Pauline Craw Sally Nowell
 Pamela Cremin Douglas Philand
 Gillian Forrest Clare Rumgay
 Georgia Haire Nichola Summers
 Alison Hudson Pat Tyrrell
 Lynda MacKay Margaret Walker
  Anne Woodhouse
 
6 Maternity Services Committee Sally Amor 

 Sally Amor Andreas Laut
 Ian Bashford Russell Lees
 Helen Bryers Ian Macdonald
 Mary Burnside Jillian MacDonald
 Lucy Caird Etta Mackay
 Sheena Craig Derick MacRae
 Carol Duncan Fiona Martins Da Silva
 Jill Marie Fletcher Heidi May
 Moray Fraser Sarah McLeod
 Sandra Harrington Bill Reid
 Rachel Hill Isabel Seaton
 Ian Johnston Nichola Summers
 kaellla@hotmail.com Joanne Thorpe
 Patricia Kelly Mary Vance
 Linda Kennedy Angela Watt
 
7 Education Calum MacSween 
 Ian Murray Pablo Mascarenhas
 Calum MacSween Louise Jones
 Graham Watson Pauline Chapman

 
8 Pupil Support and Inclusion Bernadette Cairns 

 Bernadette Cairns Chair 
 Linda Thom Development Officer SEBN 
 Barrie Forbes ASL Coordinator 
 Jane Baines Development Officer SfL 
 Marlyn Campbell Development Officer Disability 
 Margaret Kinsella Integrated Services Co-ordinator INBS 
 Pol McLelland Integrated Services Co-ordinator CSER 
 Valerie Gunn Integrated Services Co-ordinator RSL 
 May Hughes ATLSfL RSL 
 Wilma MacDonald ATLSfL RSL 
 Roger Bamfield Additional Support Needs Officer CSER 
 Deirdre Fergusson Additional Support Needs Officer INBS 
 Calina MacDonald Admin Assistant 
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9 Early Years Sam Brogan 

 Ann Brady Chief Executive Care and Learning Alliance 
 Bill Couston Senior Education Officer Highland Council 
 Carol MacRae Nursery Owner/Manager Ankerville Nurseries 
 Kathleen Clarke CP Adviser, NHS Highland 
 Hayley Brown Childcare & Family Resource Officer Highland Council 
 Julia Nelson Health Development Officer, NHS Highland  
 Mairi Morrison Assistant Area Children's Service Manager Highland Council 
 Moira Shearer Quality Improvement Officer Early Years Highland Council 
 Paul Johnson Service Manager (Children and Families) Action for Children 
 Sally Amor Child Health Commissioner NHS Highland (CHAIR) 
 Sam Brogan Resource Manager Early Years Highland Council 
 
10 Looked After Children Linda MacLennan 
 Peta Barber Mairi Morrison
 Irene Bloomfield Nikki Grant
 Neil Campbell Maggie Brownlie
 Jon King Jane Park
 Linda Thom Fiona Sim
 Linda MacLennan Penni Stevenson                          minutes 
 Margaret Kinsella  
 
11 Through Care and After Care Maggie Brownlie 
 Maggie.brownlie@barnardos.org.uk jane.park@nhs.net
 Linda.maclennan@highland.gov.uk Janice.wilson@highland.gov.uk
 neil.campbell@highland.gov.uk Philip.leckie@sds.co.uk
 Irene.bloomfield@highland.gov.uk jamesmctaggart@highland.gov.uk
 
12 Young Carers  
 
13 Youth Justice Dawn Grant/Jane Murphy                               

 Hugh Fraser (Chair) Director of Education, Culture and Sport 
 Jane Murphy Resource Manager, Youth Justice & Substance Misuse 
 Dawn Grant Area Children’s Service Manager 
 Alistair Dodds Chief Executive 
 Jeremy Paulin Criminal Justice Manager, Carsegate 
 James Maybee Principal Officer, CJS, Kinmylies 
 Philip MacRae Northern Constabulary 
 Susan Drew Children’s Reporter 
 Sally Amor Child Health Commissioner/Public Health Specialist 
 Sarah Taylor Senior Clerical Assistant, YAT - Minutes 

 
14 Substance Misuse  
 
15 Homelessness David Goldie 

 Homeless Partners Group  
 David Goldie Head of Housing (Chair) 
 Janice Wilson Policy Officer H & P 
 Alasdair Christie Inverness Citizens Advice Bureau 
 Andrew Nixseaman Homeless Action Inverness 
 Ms Carol Greer Citizens Advice Scotland  
 Ms Fiona Palin Head of Operations (CJS & Central Services) 
 Ms Helen Barton Housing & Communities Director (RSL) 
 Dr Isobel Grigor Young People 
 Iver Forsyth Principal Housing Officer 
 Jim Roddie HMP Inverness 
 Ms Margaret Brown Policy Officer Health Improvement Team 
 Mrs Sheila McKandie Exchequer Manager (Policy and Development) 
 Stephen Peasnal Highland Landlords Association 

mailto:ann@careandlearningalliance.co.uk
mailto:bill.couston@highland.gov.uk
mailto:ankervillebu@tiscali.co.uk
mailto:k.clarke2@nhs.net
mailto:hayley.brown@highland.gov.uk
mailto:julia.nelson@highland.gov.uk
mailto:mairi.morrison@highland.gov.uk
mailto:moira.shearer@highland.gov.uk
mailto:paul.johnson@actionforchildren.org.uk
mailto:sally.amor@nhs.net
mailto:sam.brogan@highland.gov.uk
mailto:peta.barber@highland.gsx.gov.uk
mailto:mairi.morrsion@highland.gsx.gov.uk
mailto:irene.bloomfield@highland.gov.uk
mailto:ngrant@whocaresscotland.gov
mailto:neil.campbell@highland.gov.uk
mailto:maggie.brownlie%20@barnardos.org.uk
mailto:jon.king@highland.gsx.gov.uk
mailto:Jane.Park@nhs.net
mailto:Linda.Thom@highland.gsx.gov.uk
mailto:Fiona.sim2@nhs.net
mailto:linda.maclennan@highland.gov.uk
mailto:penni.stevenson@highland.gov.uk
mailto:margaret.kinsella@highland.gsx.gov.uk
mailto:Maggie.brownlie@barnardos.org.uk
mailto:jane.park@nhs.net
mailto:Linda.maclennan@highland.gov.uk
mailto:Janice.wilson@highland.gov.uk
mailto:neil.campbell@highland.gov.uk
mailto:Philip.leckie@sds.co.uk
mailto:Irene.bloomfield@highland.gov.uk
mailto:jamesmctaggart@highland.gov.uk
mailto:hugh.fraser@highland.gov.uk
mailto:jane.murphy@highland.gsx.gov.uk
mailto:dawn.grant@highland.gsx.gov.uk
mailto:alistair.dodds@highland.gov.uk
mailto:jeremy.paulin@highland.gov.uk
mailto:james.maybee@highland.gov.uk
mailto:philip.macrae@northern.pnn.police.uk
mailto:susan.drew@scra.gsx.gov.uk
mailto:sally.amor@nhs.net
mailto:sarah.taylor2@highland.gov.uk
mailto:david.goldie@highland.gov.uk
mailto:janice.wilson@highland.gov.uk
mailto:AlasdaircChristie@invernesscab.casonline.org.uk
mailto:andrew@calman.org
mailto:carol.greeg@cas.org.uk
mailto:fiona.palin@highland.gov.uk
mailto:helen.barton@albynhousing.org.uk
mailto:i.grigor@ukonline.co.uk
mailto:iver.forsyth@highland.gov.uk
mailto:james.roddie@sps.gov.uk
mailto:margaret.brown11@nhs.net
mailto:sheila.mckandie@highland.gov.uk
mailto:Stephenpeasnal@tiscalli.co.uk


 Miss Susan Vass Scottish Government  
 Ms Suzy Calder

 
Substance Misuse Strategy & Implementation Manager              
HDAAP 

 Pablo Mascarenhas Principal Adult & Youth Service Officer (ECS) 
 
16 Gypsy Travellers David Goldie 
 David Goldie H & P (Chair) 
 Lyn Kilpatrick H & P 
 Karen Macmaster Interrupted Learning Development Officer - Education 
 David Ogilvie Northern Constabulary 
 Moira Paton NHS Highland 
 TBC THC TECS 
 Lynn Bell Planning and Development Services 
 Pablo Mascarenhas THC Community Learning & Leisure 
 Rhoda Charlton Careers Scotland 
 Rosemary MacKinnon Corporate/CEX 
 Bernadette Cairns Senior Manager - Additional Support Needs Team    
 
17 Disability Marlyn Campbell 

 Marlyn Campbell Development Officer (Disability) THC 
 Calina MacDonald Admin Assistant, ASN Team (minutes) THC 
 Bernadette Cairns Senior Manager - Additional Support Needs THC 
 Jane Baines Development Officer -  Support for Learners THC 
 Calum Munro Development Manager Highland Children’s Forum 
 Neil Campbell Residential Resources Manager (Children's Services) THC 
 Mike Jones Senior Youth Development Officer (Engagement) THC 
 Jan Baird Director, Community Care, NHS  
 Linda MacLellan Consultant Community Paediatrician 
 Tricia Morrison Manager, Women and Child Health Directorate, NHS 
 Jonathan Gray Lead Nurse, Learning Disability Services, NHS 
 Eunice Wilkie Housing Policy Officer 
 Christian MacLean Director, Chip+ 
 Sharon Mackinnon Sight Action 
 Various representatives  Sensory Services 
 Youth Convenor  Youth Convener 

 
18 Sensory Needs Fiona Palin 

 Fiona Palin Debbie Taylor
 Kim Stapleton Elizabeth Kraft
 Karen Williamson Sheila Lundberg
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19 Health and Wellbeing Louise Jones (Your Choice Health Action Group) 
 Ian Murray Head of Community Learning and Leisure (CHAIR) 
 Louise Jones Health Promoting Schools Manager 
 Cathy Steer Head of Health Improvement (Joint CHAIR) 
 Norma Murray  Head of Catering and cleaning 
 Barry Northedge Quality Improvement Officer HC 

 
Lorraine Mann
 

Senior Health Promotion Specialist, Sexual Health & Young 
People NHSH 

 Lyn Gordon Depute, Secondary Representative HC 
 Sue Nield Catering Services Manager HC 
 Sharon Cameron Food Services Co-ordinator HC 
 Jonathan Warde Active Schools Manager HC 
 Julia Nelson Early Years Health Development Officer NHSH 
 Fiona Clarke Senior Health Promotion Specialist, Food and Nutrition  
 Dave Rex Specialist Dietician Health Promoting Schools NHS 
 Anne Johnstone School health Nurse NHSH 
 Miranda Moodie Oral Health Educator NHSH 
 Keith Walker Health Improvement Police Officer HC 
 Stephanie Bruce  CALA Quality Assurance and Training Manager 
 Margaret Ann Beaton Residences Manager 
 Fiona Shearer Head Teacher Raigmore Primary School 
 Lisa Mackellaich Road Safety Officer 
 
20 Highland E-Safety Louise Jones 
 Louise Jones Health Promoting Schools Manager 
 Pene Rowe CP Development Officer, HCPC   
 Eliz MacIntosh CP Training Officer, HCPC 
 Jim Henderson Virtual Learning Officer, HC 
 Mike Jones Senior Youth Development Officer - Engagement 
 Joyce Watson Principal Libraries Officer 
 Stewart Fraser Legal Manager – Litigation and People 
 Robert Quigley Head Teacher 
 Gemma Mackintosh Youth Convener 
 Derek Martin Head Teacher  
 Eddie Ross Detective Inspector Public Protection Unit (Nor Con) 
 Muriel Fuller Detective Inspector Public Protection Unit (Nor Con) 
 Mario Di Carlo Depute Millburn Academy 
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